BISHOP Robert Charles (Bob)

Born: 26 Mar 1882 Hampden, Nth Otago, NZ
Died: 8 Feb 1963 (81) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

WW1, enlisted 8 Jun 1916

Father: Charles Bishop
Mother:

Married: 20 Sep 1911

COLE Selina Catherine (Dolly)
Born: 23 Mar 1887 Dunedin, NZ
Died: 2 Apr 1967 (80) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father: William Cole 1841 - 1913
Mother: Priscilla Agnes Croft 1857 - 1931
Children:

Bishop Mona Ethel

Born: 20 Jul 1913 Wellington, NZ
Died: 8 May 1994 (81)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 20 May 1936

Frew Harold James (Harley)

Born: 6 Apr 1911 Wyndham, NZ

Died: 1 Dec 1985 (74)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Bishop Stephen William George (Jim)

Born: 23 Apr 1917

Died: 16 Oct 1942 (25) Bourail, New Caledonia

Buried: Body never recovered, Bourail memorial wall, New Caledonia

WW?2, St Pilot, RNZAF 3 Squadron
Hudson plane crashed, all crew shown as Missing presumed dead
Clerk P & T prior employment

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

BP0024 1



NOTES:

Robert signed 1905 “Yes” township petition as Wearaoa, mill hand.

Robert on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown

as mill hand, with 2 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1919
1928
1935
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1978
1981

1938

BP0024

Robert Charles

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Ohau
Oahu
Ohau
Miramar
Miramar
Miramar
Miramar

29 Read St

Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman

Harold Frew

Ohau
Ohau

Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
115 Queenwood
29 Read St

29 Read St

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Herd Tester
Herd Tester
Herd Tester
Herd Tester
Herd Tester
Herd Tester
Herd Tester
Builders Lab
Driver

Retired

Stephen William

Wellington

Civil Serv

Selina

Wellington Spinster
Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Miramar
Miramar
Miramar
Miramar
Levin

Mona

Ohau
Ohau
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



