BISHOP Robert Charles (Bob)

Born: 26 Mar 1882 Hampden, Nth Otago, NZ

Died: 8 Feb 1963 (81) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

WW1, enlisted 8 Jun 1916

Father: Charles Bishop

Mother:

Married: 20 Sep 1911

COLE Selina Catherine (Dolly)

Born: 23 Mar 1887 Dunedin, NZ Died: 2 Apr 1967 (80) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father: William Cole 1841 – 1913 Mother: Priscilla Agnes Croft 1857 - 1931

Children:

Bishop Mona Ethel

Born: 20 Jul 1913 Wellington, NZ

Died: 8 May 1994 (81)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 20 May 1936

Frew Harold James (Harley)
Born: 6 Apr 1911 Wyndham, NZ

Died: 1 Dec 1985 (74)

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Bishop Stephen William George (Jim)

Born: 23 Apr 1917

Died: 16 Oct 1942 (25) Bourail, New Caledonia

Buried: Body never recovered, Bourail memorial wall, New Caledonia

WW2, St Pilot, RNZAF 3 Squadron

Hudson plane crashed, all crew shown as Missing presumed dead

Clerk P & T prior employment

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

BP0024

NOTES:

Robert signed 1905 "Yes" township petition as Wearaoa, mill hand.

Robert on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as mill hand, with 2 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

Robert Charles			Selina	
1905/06	Wellington	Storeman		
1911	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Spinster
1914	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married
1919	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married
1919	Ohau	Labourer	Ohau	Married
1928	Oahu	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1935	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1946	Miramar	Storeman	Miramar	Married
1949	Miramar	Storeman	Miramar	Married
1954	Miramar	Storeman	Miramar	Married
1957	Miramar	Storeman	Miramar	Married
1963	29 Read St		Levin	Widow
Harold Frew Mona				
Harold Frew		314/	Mon	3
=				-
1935	Ohau	Herd Tester	Ohau	Spinster
1938	Ohau Ohau	Herd Tester Herd Tester	Ohau Ohau	Spinster Married
1938 1946	Ohau Ohau Queenwood Rd	Herd Tester Herd Tester Herd Tester	Ohau Ohau Levin	Spinster Married Married
1938 1946 1949	Ohau Ohau Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd	Herd Tester Herd Tester Herd Tester Herd Tester	Ohau Ohau Levin Levin	Spinster Married Married Married
1938 1946 1949 1954	Ohau Ohau Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd 115 Queenwood	Herd Tester Herd Tester Herd Tester Herd Tester Herd Tester Herd Tester	Ohau Ohau Levin Levin Levin	Spinster Married Married Married Married
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Ohau Ohau Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd 115 Queenwood 29 Read St	Herd Tester	Ohau Ohau Levin Levin Levin Levin	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Ohau Ohau Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd 115 Queenwood 29 Read St 29 Read St	Herd Tester	Ohau Ohau Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Ohau Ohau Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd 115 Queenwood 29 Read St 29 Read St Wanganui	Herd Tester Builders Lab	Ohau Ohau Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Vanganui	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Ohau Ohau Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd 115 Queenwood 29 Read St 29 Read St Wanganui Wanganui	Herd Tester Builders Lab Driver	Ohau Ohau Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Wanganui Wanganui	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Ohau Ohau Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd 115 Queenwood 29 Read St 29 Read St Wanganui	Herd Tester Builders Lab	Ohau Ohau Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Vanganui	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Ohau Ohau Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd 115 Queenwood 29 Read St 29 Read St Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Herd Tester Builders Lab Driver Retired	Ohau Ohau Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Wanganui Wanganui	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Ohau Ohau Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd 115 Queenwood 29 Read St 29 Read St Wanganui Wanganui	Herd Tester Builders Lab Driver Retired	Ohau Ohau Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Wanganui Wanganui	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

BP0024 2